# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4042110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT VESCIO	09/06/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SECURE SYSTEMS INNOVATION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	11921 FOUNTAIN SQUARE, SUITE 550	
City:	RESTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15259084

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-740-8322 Phone:

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07960002US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. MAIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Maier/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 09/08/2016		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment-final#page1.tif

REEL: 039950 FRAME: 0299 503995453

**PATENT** 

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RISK MEASUREMENT AND MODELING

	w named inventor, I bereby de aration is directed to:	clare that:	
	The attached application	n or	
		on or PCT international application number	, filed on
inventor of including t	f a claimed invention in the ap	de or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the plication. I have reviewed and understood the content adments made in the application. I acknowledge the CFR 1.56.	ats of the above identified application,
I bereby ac imprisonm	cknowledge that any willful fr ent of not nove than five (5)		under 18 USC 1001 by fine or
		ASSIGNMENT	
Suite 550, SYSTEM (bereinafte	Resign, VA 2019), US, herein. FOR RISK MEASUREME	) for which the above application for United States Let	improvements <u>METHOD AND</u>
		Serial No.: 15/259,084 , or	
		Application No	iled:
	r the United States of America. :AS: Secure Systems Incovarie	; <u>on Comparation</u> , whose post office address is <u>11921 Fo</u>	untain Sauare, Suite 550, Reston, VA 20190.
US, berein NOW, 1	after referred to as Asservess, i CHEREPORE, for good and va	s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and intere duable consideration, receipt of which is hereby ackno- tit, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said livs	st in and to the same in the United States; wiedged, I. Assimon, by these presents do
		and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continue	duel, continuation-in-part and reissue of said
application			
		couts any documents that legally may be required in c	
		her patent application(s) in the United States for said I	
		of Assumer in and to said Investion, all without furti	
without fur	ther consideration and at Assa	GMES 8 expense, to identify and communicate to Assix	NEE at Assicistic's request documents and
information	n concerning the Inviention th	at are within ASSENOR's possession or control, and to	provide further assurances and testimony on
behalf of A	SSIONOR that lawfully may be:	required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, in	aintenance and defense of any patent
		the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations	
		as and other legal representatives.	
		nd requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden	ant office to issue one and all Letters Putent
		GONDE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the	
		legal representatives and successors, to the full end of	
		the would have been held by Assu New had this assign	
	recordal in the U.S. Patent an	f the firm of Maior & Maior, PLLC to insert or comple d Trademurk Office.	eo any antanasaan ao am madaman berora
Less Nam	e of Inventor: <u>Robert VESCIC</u>	,	
	da.		
X Same		X SEPTE.	Mes 6, 2016
in entor's	Signature	Daie	

PATENT REEL: 039950 FRAME: 0300

**RECORDED: 09/08/2016**